### Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

**Collection:** White House Office of Records Management: Presidential Handwriting File, 1981-1989 (COPY SET)

Series II: Presidential Records

Folder Title: Folder 80

(04/19/1983 Continued-04/24/1983)

Box: 6

To see more digitized collections visit: <a href="https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material">https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material</a>

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Inventories, visit: <a href="https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories">https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories</a>

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: <a href="https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide">https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide</a>

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

Last Updated: 06/26/2025

#### WITHDRAWAL SHEET **Ronald Reagan Library**

Collection: PRESIDENTIAL HANDWRITING FILE: Records Archivist: ggc

File Folder: Folder 80 (4/19/83cont.-4/24/83) Date: 12/17/98

DOCUMENT NO. AND TYPE	SUBJECT/TITLE	DATE	RESTRICTION
1. Check	1p opend 2/28/19 5m	3/3/83	P6
		,	
·			

#### RESTRICTION CODES

#### Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]

- P-1 National security classified information [(a)(1) of the PRA].
  P-2 Relating to appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA].
  P-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA].
- Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]. Release would disclose confidential advice between the President and his advisors, or
- between such advisors [(a)(5) of the PRA].
  Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of
- Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

#### Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- F-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA].
  F-2 Release could disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the
- F-3 Release would violate a Federal statua [(b)(3) of the FOIA].
- F-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA].
- F-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA].
- Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA].
- Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA].
- Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA].

## THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

April 19, 1983

Dear Dr. Rial:

I enjoyed our meeting very much last Tuesday and I thank you. I've read your report and am overwhelmed by the extent of the voluntary programs. I know there were others besides Harris County but I was unprepared for the nationwide scope of what can only be termed the movement to provide health care for the needy.

Thank you again and God bless all who are engaged in this noble effort.

Sincerely, and Roy

14

Dr. William Y. Rial, M.D. American Medical Association 535 North Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60610 From the desk of President Ronald Reagan:

Dr. Wm. Y. Riel M.D. American Medical asin. 535 Mas. Dearlown st. Chi. Ill. 60610

Dan Dr. Rial

Sanfined our meeting very much last Thereby and I Thank you. I've read your report and own overwhelmed by the extent of the robustomy programs. I benow I have bearing for the resides through for the material for the material for the material for comonly be to much the marement to praise health care for the merchy. Think your again or that Bless Nobel of what



End. casc File

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

April 19, 1983

Dear Mr. Lazzaro:

Thank you very much for your mailgram and your expression of support. You touched on something I've thought about many times; how different your life might have been, how many might not have died if our country had been prepared back in the '30s and '40s.

President Roosevelt was making the same pleas for adequate defense and meeting the same resistance in the Congress. I'll keep on pushing and I thank you again.

Sincerely,

Mr. Paul Lazzaro 1090 Gruwell Place San Jose, California 95129

030419

1090 GRUNELL PLACE BAN: JOBE CA 95129 30AM

# Western Mailgram 2

1=0311978089 03/30/83 ICS IPMRNCZ CSP WH8A@... - - - - - 4082530139 MGM TDRN SAN JOSE CA 189 03#30 0221P EST

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN ( ) WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC! 20500

HAVING LISTENED TO YOUR PRESS CONFERENCE OF MARCH 30, 1983 I AM WRITING YOU AND SENATOR ALAN CRANSTON. I NOT ONLY BACK YOUR PLEA WITH THE SOVIET UNION ON THE MISSILE DISPLACEMENT IN EUROPE I BACK IMPLICITLY THE DEFENSE DEPARTMENT BUDGET AND ENCOURAGE THE UNITED STATES TO TAKE ALL ACTION NECESSARY TO NOT EQUAL BUT TO EXCEL DEFENSE MECHANISM NECESSARY AS DICTATED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE. I AM A FORMER PRISCIPLY OF WAR. I AM ATTENDING SOON A CONVENTION OF DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS AND PRISONERS OF WAR IN LOS ANGELES. I DO NOT FEEL THAT OUR SACRIFICES SHOULD BE LEFT IN VAIN. I STRONGLY ENCOURAGE YOU TO TAKE A STRONG AND DETERMINED STANCE WITH BOTH THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE AND AGAINST THE SOVIET UNION'S ANTISYSTEMS. IT IS TIME THAT WETOCK A STAND THAT WE SHOULD HAVE TAKEN IN 1945 NOT ALL PEOPLE ARE OPPOSED TO YOUR PROGRAM ESPECIALLY OF THE BALLISTIC MISSILE SYSTEM. GOD BLEBS YOU AND PROCEED

PAUL LAZZARO 1090 GRUWELL PLACE 8AN JOSE CA 95129

14124 EST

MGMCOMP

# THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON April 19, 1983

Dear Mr. Mayor:

Thank you very much for your kind letter of March 25th and for your generous words. I'm most grateful and proud to have your support.

I, too, recall those days in '32 and '33. I entered the work force in 1932 -- not exactly the happiest time for job hunting. We survived that as a nation and as a people and we are surviving this time of trouble. I know you must be encouraged as I am by the evident signs of economic recovery.

Thank you again and very best regards.

Sincerely,

Mayor Wayne Gilley City of Lawton Lawton, Oklahoma 73501



CITY OF
LAWTON OKLAHOMA 73501

WAYNE GILLEY
MAYOR

34589

March 25, 1983

801 g

President Ronald Reagan The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

I have purposely waited several days before writing to you concerning your most impressive speech. I wish you could hear the reaction of the people in this area of our state of Oklahoma. The feeling here in Southwestern Oklahoma is that this was one of your most informative speeches. You certainly related well to the people, especially concerning defense.

I am finding more and more, as I correspond with my fellow mayors across the nation, that you definitely have the vote of the silent Americans, who are in the majority. I learned, as you have learned long ago, that the few loud mouths don't speak for the majority of the people. I wish the silent majority would be more vocal, at least in their correspondence with you.

This country is not as near to the brink of despair as the news media would have us think. The only picture they present is people making applications for jobs. I see no picture that competes with 1932 or 1933, when I saw long soup lines, people breaking into grocery stores for food, and people wearing ragged clothing. Today, there are more new cars on the streets than cars ten years old. The car lots in Oklahoma aren't completely filled because of the large number of orders. I don't see how a few misguided, uninformed, biased people can stir up a nation, as I am witnessing now.

The more I hear your speeches and read your policies, the more I am convinced that you are the man for this hour. A few days ago, I heard one of the greatest speeches I have ever heard,

President Ronald Reagan March 25, 1983 Page Two

when you spoke to the various Christian ministers that use television to bring us the message of Jesus Christ. On that occasion, you had the most applause I have ever heard. I heard a spiritual Gettysburg Address from your lips that day. You will find that this group of people, from Billy Graham to the 700 Club, are behind you 100%. They represent the grass roots of America. They are going to stay behind a man who, I feel, has the blessings of Almighty God to bring this nation back to where it belongs.

I am constantly urging our delegation in Washington to support you. Continue the course you are taking, and God will bless you and give you the victory.

Sincerely your friend,

WAYNE GILLEY

MAYOR

WG:ca

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON

April 19, 1983

Dear Reverend Anderson:

I'm sorry to be so late in replying to your kind letter of February 26th. It sometimes takes awhile for mail to reach my desk. I thank you for writing as you did, for your generous words and especially for your prayers.

I was delighted to hear about JRT and the success you are having. You'll be pleased to know the idea is spreading. Yours, however, is the first program originating in a church that I've heard of. Bless you and thank you. I know something of the situation in Flint. I campaigned in Flint in 1980 and unemployment then was 20%.

Again my thanks.

Sincerely,

Reverend Harvey D. Anderson P.O. Box 3313 Flint, Michigan 48502

Vision of the Word Ministries getter. Re

February 26, 1983

President Ronald Reagan The White House Washington, D. C. 20500

Dear President Reagan:

In response to your plea for churches and community groups to get involved and help the unemployed, I am writing to inform you of Job Readiness Training (JRT).

I am pastor of Vision of the Word Ministries here in Flint, MI and we have developed JRT, in the city with the highest unemployment in America. The program works! We have uncovered jobs through this program where they say there are no jobs.

Of course you know that God is the Author of this program. It is putting people back to work and there will be no more unemployed people in our church congregation because of it.

This program is designed to:

- A) Give an individual the basic knowledge of the Free Enterprise system in America.
- B) Give career guidance and orientation.
- C) Establish a healthy self-esteem and work ethic attitude.
- D) Biblical training on good Christian conduct in the work place.
- E) Job placement of all candidates after completion of 30 day program.

One of the labor unions has heard about JRT through the news media and is interested about presenting it to its 5000 members. It is truly revolutionary in concept.



I just wanted you to know that something positive was going on in the country regarding retraining and job placement, without government money.

If it were to catch on nationally, it would increase productivity considerably. I believe it's up to the church to turn things around. Only the example of Christ in a person's heart will make him serve his employer and receive rewards based on what he contributes.

Thank you for being a good president with the attitude of serving others and not yourself. You have my prayers so that God will lead you and give you wisdom to guide you through these difficult times. The peace of God be upon you.

Yours in Christ,

Rev. Harvey D. Anderson

Pastor

# THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

April 19, 1983

Dear Mr. Troutman:

Thank you for your card, your generous words and most of all for your prayers. I am most grateful.

Sincerely,

1

Mr. Paul E. Troutman, Sr.
R.D. #1, Box 396
Elizabethville, Pennsylvania 17023

R.D. # 1 ELIZABETHVILLE, PA
BOX 396

To one of the Best Presidents we had in year's Dear Ronald.

Please keep what you are doing we are all behind you. We got the Devil on the run. I hear he is tired after the speech you gave down in Florida. Keep encourage we are praying for you day after day.

Sincerely,

Paul E. Troutnonhr.

MR. D. # / ElizaBETHVITLE PA To me of the Best Ocer-thents rie had in years Wear Ranald. Olean keep on what the Rebuil of the sin I hear kein Stired after the Speech you gave down in Florida Keep incourage we Soul & Trentinger 在1000 (图2 1944)

## THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

April 19, 1983

Dear Councilman Kyle:

Thank you very much for your letter and for what you did with regard to the unused portion of the grant. Would that there were more with your generous and unselfish spirit. Believe me you brightened my day. I can't help but think you must have shocked a few bureaucrats here in Washington. I wonder if they know how to handle the situation.

Again my thanks and very best regards.

Sincerely,



The Honorable Garry W. Kyle 26 Meadow Lane Del Rio, Texas 78840

## City of Del Rio-

#### GARRY W. KYLE

in my le

City Councilman

epro

March 2, 1983

Mr. Ronald Reagan President United States of America Washington D.C.

Dear Mr. President:

Enclosed you will find a copy of a check in the amount of \$4,940.94 that is being returned to the U. S. Department of Commerce.

This money is the unused portion of a Federal grant we recieved in 1982 to do a vital transportation study dealing with commerce and trade between the United States and Mexico. We worked hard and diligently to obtain the necessary information and a complete report of this information is now in the hands of the Commerce Department. I am proud to report to you that we were able to come under budget not only by the amount refunded to the government, but also we never had to request the final 10 percent of the original amount of the grant, an additional \$4,000 plus.

I know that you are faced everyday with severe economic problems concerning our country. I hope these meager funds returned to the government will give some relief of our economic situation.

I want to wish you well in your goals to remedy the economic problems that beset our country.

Sincerely,

Garry W. Kyle

Project Director

1rc

Enclosures



# DEL RIO AREA DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

P. O. Box 1388 · Del Rio, Texas 78840 · 512/775-3551

March 2, 1983

Mr. Vijay Deshpande Post Regional Task Force U. S. Department of Commerce Washington D.C.

Dear Mr. Deshpande:

Enclosed you will find all the pertinent data to the final report pertaining to the Del Rio/Ciudad Acuna Rail Interchange Grant; SWBRC Project #411-0920-041, SWBRC Doc. #10-1-8-1026. This final report has been delayed to this office as I discussed with you on the phone recently, because we were awaiting final billing from our subcontractor at Texas A&M, as well as, the fact that the political change of power in Austin, Texas, has eliminated the Governor's Office of Regional Development, Mr. Rick Montoya and his staff, who were our key office in developing this entire project.

Also enclosed, you will find a check for the unused portion of the grant funds, as we were able to conduct and conclude the entire project under budget. I am sure that the Federal government can use these additional funds.

We achieved our goal in this project in answering all the unknown questions pertaining to the possibility of a rail link located here in Del Rio with Mexico. Now that the stage is set with this information, we in this region will continue our short and long range plans for the development of such a vital transportation link between the two countries. When and if the national and world economic crises are settled, it is hopeful that the trade relations with Mexico and the United States will resume to at least normal, if not better than normal conditions.

The enclosed material with this final report will contain the report in total from our subcontractor at Texas A&M and copies of final billing from our subcontractor, as well as, a detailed accounting of all monies spent on the project. I want to thank you and the Commerce Department for your support and patience in obtaining our goal in this project.

Sincerely,

Garry W./Kyle / Project Director

1rc

Enclosures

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

April 19, 1983

Dear Mr. Katz:

I'm sorry your message of a few weeks ago has just come to my attention. I commend and thank you for what you are doing to help economic recovery. Would that there were more with your sense of caring and citizenship.

God bless you.

Sincerely,

## POWALD DEAGAN

Mr. Edward M. Katz Amalgamated Bank of New York 11-15 Union Square New York, New York 10003

€20419

cap

Sample

Sunte Don Regan

WHITE HOUSE DC

IN KEEPING WITH YOUR EFFORTS TO ENCOURAGE BANKS TO LOWER CONSUMER LOAN RATES AND TO AID THE ECONOMIC RECOVERY, THE AMALGAMATED BANK OF NEW YORK, AMERICA'S ONLY LABOR BANK WILL LOWER RATES FOR LOANS FOR NEW AMERICAN CARS TO 11.9 PERCENT EFFECTIVE MARCH 23 THROUGH APRIL 29, THUS CONTINUING DETROIT'S PRESENT POLICY ON CAR LOANS.

AS THE FIRST BANK IN THE COUNTRY TO OFFER CONSUMER LOANS IN 1923, IT HAS BEEN OUR TRADITION AS A LABOR BANK TO PROVIDE THE CONSUMER WITH THE LOWEST INTEREST RATES IN THE NEW YORK AREA.

WE HOPE THIS STEP WILL ENCOURAGE OTHERS IN THE BANKING INDUSTRY ALSO TO REDUCE INTEREST RATES.

EDWARD M KATZ PRESIDENT AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE CFFICER AMALGAMATED

BANK OF NEW YORK
11-15 UNION SQUARE
NEW YORK NY 10003
NNNN

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

April 19, 1983

Dear Bishop Hurley:

Thank you very much for your letter and generous words. Thanks too for the editorial you plan to write. I am most grateful. I can't help but feel if we had an opportunity to talk together we might find there were fewer differences between us than at times seem to be. I am sure for example we have no disagreement about the absolute necessity of achieving peace in the world. Possibly we only differ with regard to the path we take to reach our goal.

Again, my heartfelt thanks for writing as you did and above all for your prayers.

Sincerely,

## RONALD REAGAN

Bishop Mark J. Hurley Diocese of Santa Rosa P.O. Box 1297 Santa Rosa, California 95402

£20419



DIOCESE OF SANTA ROSA CHANCERY OFFICE P. O. BOX 1297 SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95402

March 4, 1983

The President of the United States Ronald Reagan The White House Washington, DC

Dear Mr. President:

I have received your letter of February 28th and wish to express my deepest gratitude and appreciation for the courage that you have shown in presenting this issue of tax credits to the entire citizenry of the United States.

I do not believe that you have received sufficient credit, for example, in the Catholic press for your advocacy of family rights and the right to life. As Chairman of the Committee on Social Development and World Peace for the National Conference of Catholic Bishops, I have been in the forefront of questioning and indeed in the name of the Conference making suggestions on matters of war and peace, policies in Nimibia, El Salvador, Nicaragua and the like. More, I have issued statements on the economy, social security and the rest. Many of these were interpreted in the press as being attacks on you but I assure you that they were made in good faith and in the hope of contributing to the extremely difficult dialogue that is going on in our country and indeed across the world.

I would like to say that I am intending to write an editorial along the lines I have mentioned above, namely, that you deserve a great deal more credit than we have accorded you in your stance in favor of decent family life and the rights of parents.

As I write this letter you are here in California under the worst weather we have had in perhaps a half century. I'm afraid some of the people here, particularly those of Irish extraction, blame Queen Elizabeth for the weather. However, I believe the visit went very well with both the proponents and opponents being given a fair hearing in the public media.

Our prayers are with you and the Administration and Congress as you face the extremely difficult problems of our times.

Sincerely yours,

+Mark J. Hurley

Bishop of Santa Rosa

+ Mark J Huley

90 Mr. Paul Foggers 1090 Drumell Pl. Sanfre Culif-95129 Dem M. Logger was printed the say of Thank you very much for your mailgram and your Thought my support. You trucked on separathing I wonthwest elect many times; how different you life might have been, how many might not have died if our country had been Pres, Romanet was muching the same splan for adequate "defense and meeting the same received in the lengues. 1 10 horse on presting & I thank you again ... I a to " " Similar of the state of the 7. Mayor Wayne Helley - Hourton-Obla . . 73501 .... Dear Mr. Wayer & source word in product the war war the Thank you very much for your hand better of March 25 co. + for your general words. I'm an most grateful and found That have your support in a first in the second of the of the herall three days in 32 +38 dentited the work force in 1932 - met exceely the bappier time for fulhus elpergraves & water, are total summers, and is justiced of in me are summing that with first many your me are seen in menuses as a significance site of an boo someone. Thank your again and Vany Breat Rogers. and the same of the form of the first of the same of t To Rev. Harrey D. answern P.O. Box 3313 FR. Wich, 48502 I some time regioner with my course as well and and made. and herry to be in late in landy to you him latter of Feb. 26th. It smettines a while for mail to reach my ough. . Il d'immance migrafe des inje on partie de facilitar somme surse & The second seem seemed her and any make my horizont are may messaid get the The Times and I stepled com brown are having . foll be pleased to lemm the court is spreasing your however is the first program originating in a church that I we heard of. Bless you + I have you. I have something of the situation in Flint. I companyed in Flut in 1980 and unemployment them was 2070. again my Thanks. Sunity PCR

To Mr. Paul E. Troutmonds: R.D. #1 Elizabethiele Pa. Dar W. Frank TROUTNOWER . . . . Thank you for your count, your general works and ment of are for your progres. I am most gistique. was a first of the same handy the grant of the To The Hon . Harry W. Kyla .. 26 Menson Jane Del Rio Texas Dear Councilman (Tyle, 1964, 1964) in minute my 178344 " Thank you very much for your letter and for what you did with regard to the remard feating of the grant Would That there were more with your governor or unappet spirit. Besieve me you longhtened my say, I cont beep but think ishably sich eteremed may a bedoch and term may . virtuited st. slongly at well would pret je recome to Ogin my thinks & my lest regues "" and a first one one of a Smithy RR on it will to To Mr. Edward M. Katy analysmated Bank of M. J. 1 15-15 Union 20. 10003 . We will the state of the same will be the same of the same The Dan some your marine of a few water our bas fait are come to my attention . I commend & these you prejudent you are him begin seem much that the week see see seems with your sense of coming it atignished and he sugares in " A Look Blue gue, Mark R. C. To Bishop Mark J. Hurley - Direce oplante Rose Chancery apprise Dear Brakep Kuley P.O.Box 1297 Soute Pere Caly 95402 Thanks too for the exitined your FLAN TO larger . I'm must greatful. I can't heep but full if me had an apportunity to talk in mental securepped from most find them and added than at time seem to be. I am sur for example me have jumes of princes of the state of the state of the state of . prace in the word. Possibly me only differ mith regard to the path me take to reach our good. again my hentfelt thank for writing as you did ens some de fin your fergue. The supple of the english

211/

THE WHILL HOUSE

WASHINGTON

April 19, 1983

Dear Punch:

Your nice letter of March 28th was somewhat delayed in reaching my desk. I'm sorry. But I'm happy it did finally get to me. Thanks for your generous words. I asked Nancy after the Gridiron if she thought our relationship could survive two show business careers in the family. But then I've decided the Gridiron was my last curtain call.

Nancy sends her regards.

Sincerely,

Mr. Arthur Ochs Sulzberger Publisher, The New York Times 229 West 43 Street New York, New York 10036

The New Hork Times 229 WEST 43 STREET NEW YORK, N.Y. 10036 ARTHUR OCHS SULZBERGER PUBLISHER March 28, 1983 Dear Mr. President: I can't begin to tell you how honored I was to have the opportunity to lunch with you and such distinguished company last Friday, and I appreciate your taking time out of your busy schedule for me. The weekend, of course, was highlighted by your terrific performance at the Gridiron. Only in America could such wonderful things happen. Again, thank you for the luncheon; and with every best wish. Sincerely, Punch President Ronald W. Reagan The White House Washington, D. C. 20500 Dear Punch - You wice latter of Much 28th was somewhataloged in get reaching my deels. I'm rarry. But I'm happy I did finally get to me. I have for your general was a darked Nancy after the guidier it she thought am relationship Could survive two show bruiness carears in the family. But then I've decided the quidien was my lest centaric cold. Hency was then symbo Smily Ron APR 13 7-10

Fad Case File 71, VS

April 22, 1983

NDDIS PROGS-02 Zhukov Silv su

13993

Dear Darney:

My, my -- your friends!!

Thanks for the Andropov interview. What was it Disralli said; "There are lies, damn lies, and statistics." And of course the homegrown one that figures don't lie but liars figure.

His figures on our relative nuclear strength are absolutely ridiculous. I can sum it up with one valid statistic: in megatonnage — throw weight — they have a 4 to 1 advantage. He also forgets that we've tried nineteen times since WW II to get them to agree on reduction of nuclear weapons. Most of the time in those early years we did have a near monopoly. We had a monopoly when we advanced the Baruch plan — to totally eliminate nuclear weapons.

Thanks for your kind words about me.

Best regards,

RON

Col. Barney Oldfield, USAF (Ret.) 360 North Crescent Drive Beverly Hills, California 90210



RR:AVH:pps . .

Somet Millariphania to the United States



Col. Barney Oldfield, USAF (Ret) Consultant

April 15, 1983

Dear President Ron:

I have been having exchanges with one Dr. Yuri Zhukov, the old PRAVDA hellraiser, who is now under another hat as President of the "Soviet Peace Committee", and has renewed a "pen pal" relationship. He surely remembers' you from having kicked him in the shins or something in Sacramento. He was complaining to me after reading Litton's annual report about our being engaged in helping with cruise missiles. I told him not to worry because they cost so much, our accountants would never allow them to be fired! I'm not sure I have convinced him. One thing one must remember about them — they equate their propaganda noise against their adversaries in direct ratio to how much they respect them, so your Soviet Neilsen must have you right UP THERE.

Best wishes always,

President Ronald Reagan, The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, DC 20500

1000



13 arm

Dear Barney

My, my, - your friends!!

Thanks for that andoper interior.

What was it Disnaeli said: There

are lies, down lies, o statistics.

And I comes the homegroun

ove that begins and lie lost lies.

Begine.

His friend on aleting with plants are absorbed with which with the with the with the with the wild and I would be some a super proper and pet Theren would pet to I advantage. He also I to I to I advantage the alet wind wind with the part Tive. We said the wind wind will be sure a man proper of the total a ward wind when we will all the total and wind when we will the total and the total per total and wind when we will the total and the total and

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

April 22, 1983

TO:

KATHY OSBORNE

FR:

JACQUE HILL()

and the case of the example of the second of

Kathy,

The President's friend, Mr. Morley, met with David Laux and Gaston Sigur of the NSC Staff for about one hour on April 21. Mr. Morley left with them a picture and a book for the President -- also a letter.

I have advised Mr. Laux to turn the picture and book over to the WH Gift Office and to prepare any necessary substantive response required by the letter. **MEMORANDUM** 

#### NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL

April 11, 1983

ACTION

MEMORANDUM FOR WILLIAM P. CLARK

FROM:

DAVID LAUX

SUBJECT:

John Morley's Third Letter to the President Requesting Appointment to Deliver Gift from

Chiang Ching-kuo

16666 1

John Morley has written his third letter to the President (Tab I) requesting an appointment to deliver to him the teak case with photo which Taiwan's President Chiang Ching-kuo gave to him to "deliver personally." This letter indicates Morley is in New York and provides his schedule, which would permit him to make the trip to Washington, April 21-24. The President, or Mike Deaver, have indicated through Kathy Osborne that the President would prefer to have you or your staff meet with Morley, rather than the President doing it.

I suggest two options for handling it:

- Gaston and I meet with Morley in Gaston's office in OEOB on behalf of you and the President to receive the gift.
- В. Gaston and I meet with Morley in the White House Situation Room to receive the gift and you drop in for a minute to shake his hand during the meeting.

#### RECOMMENDATION

I recommend Option B and Garton concurs. Your presence may be called for since it is, after all, a personal letter and gift from Chiang Ching-kuo for the President. Once you approve one of these approaches, and Jacque coordinates it with Kathy Osborne, I'll telephone Morley in New York to set it up.

Approve Option A Approve Option B \_\_\_\_\_ Other

Attachment

Morley letter dated 4/5/83

G. Sigur

601/83024/v 75CH 8301774

## THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

4/11

TO: DAVID LAUX

FR: J. HILL

Per our conversation.

If you will do a quick Red Tag action memo today, I will get Judge Clark to sign off so that you might be in touch with Morley today or tomorrow to set up something.

My concern is that he is going to be calling Kathy Osborn before we get something arranged. We don't want this to happen.

j

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

TO: Bill Clark

FROM: KATHY OSBORNE

Personal Secretary to the President

☐ Information

☐ Action

Mike Deaver wanted you to handle this and meet with John Morley rather than with RR. Thanks.

616

### National Security Council The White House

Package #

1210 APR 1 1 1983 **ACTION** HAS SEEN SEQUENCE TO John Poindexter . **Bud McFarlane** Jacque Hill Judge Clark John Poindexter Staff Secretary Sit Room I-Information A-Action R-Retain D-Dispatch N-No further DISTRIBUTION Other\_\_ Deaver ∼Baker Meese COMMENTS

John Morley.

April 5, 1983

New York City

Dear Ron:

As mentioned in my letter of March 24... I have arrived in New York to cover the U N and will be at the New York-Sheraton, 870 7th Ave. Phone 212-247-8000, until April 14.

I will then be the Lancaster, Pa. area to address the Rotary Convention. I will be staying with friends (The Rutharts) Phone: 717-872-7580, from April 15 to April 27.

I have with me the teak case which I promised President Chiang that I would personally deliver to you, with an important written message, in Chinese and translated into English for you.

I can make the trip to Washington on April 21, 22, 23, 24, at your convenience and return to Lancaster for my programs.

Will you kindly let me know at the Sheraton, or at the Rutharts, if the above dates are convenient. Even if you can't see me, I still like to bring the articles that President Chiang asked me to bring to you, and leave them with Kathy Osborn or anyone else you designate at the White House.

Thank you for arranging this at your convenience.

Respectfully,

President Ronald Reagan The White House

% Kathy Osborn Washington, D.C.

CALIFORNIA 92653 - TEL. (714) 837-9574

758-C CALLE ARAGON - LAGUNA HILLS,

### THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

3/25

JP:

TAB A was received from Kathy Osborne and sent to David Laux for action.

Action note was sent to Kathy Osborne suggesting Pres. make decision re mtg with Morely.

TAB B indicates Pres. would like to see MOrely but Mike Deaver rejects this idea. I agree with Mike Deaver on this point. I do not agree that Morely needs to meet with WPC.

Do you think WC should meet with Morely?

YES NO
SHOULD MEET WITH:
Should not meet with anyone.

Who should sign letter to Morely? (See my note to Laux at TAB B.) Gaston

LAUX\_ CLARK

OTHER

\_\_\_JH\

Dottie (filling in for Kathy O.) sent package again to me early this week, following telephone conversation that it should be handled by Clark.

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

3/25 - later

JV:

See TAB C
Before my earlier note reached you,
the attached came back over from
David Laux (I am not aware as to

Someone needs to decide as to how important Morely is and what "signal" to present re Pres. RR and Pres CC-K.

**新华山山村 李小** 

- John Morley.

To continue.

March 24, 1983

Dear Ron:

Following up my letter of March 9...in which I inquired a convenient day and time to see you for a few minutes and deliver the gift and message for you from President Chiang Ching-Kuo.

I have been on a long national reporting-speaking tour since my return from Free China...and will be leaving again on April 5 for New York and points East on another speaking tour.

I have the following dates open to deliver what I have for you...

April 21, 22, 23, 24.

I will come to Washington at any time that suits you... and only long enough to hand you what I have from Taipei.

I will plan to take the teak case, etc. with me to New York and be ready to deliver them at your convenience.

Respectfully,

President Ronald Reagan



### NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL

3/17/83

To: Kathy Osborne

From: Bill Clark

We

The decision as to whether the President should see Morley should be based on the President's personal relationship with him.

If he does see Morley, however, we would be very interested in Morley's assessment of Chiang Ching-kuo's health. There have been several recent reports that it is failing.

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

TO: Bill Clark

FROM: KATHY OSBORNE

Personal Secretary to the President

☐ Information .

☐ Action

Please note the attached letter from John Morley. To refresh your memory, he wanted to take a letter to President Chiang Ching-Kuo from RR, but RR said to simply give him his best wishes verbally. What is your feeling about a personal meeting with John Morley and RR so Mr. Morley can give RR Pres. Kuo's message?????

stoffed to Jan 3-7-83

### NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL

To: Judge Clark

From: David Laux

Subject: Letter to the President from John Morley requesting appointment to deliver photo from

Chiang Ching-kuo

This letter from John Morley to the President was sent over to me for our views.

Gaston and I don't know anything about Morley so I telephoned Kathy Osborne. She didn't know anything about him either except that he had asked the President if the President wanted him to carry a K message out to Chiang Ching-kuo. The President said no to a letter but gave him a photograph. Now Morley has a return photo from Chiang Ching-kuo for the President.

I told Kathy I thought the decision as to whether the President saw Morley should be based on their personal relationship - but that if a meeting did take place we would be interested in Morley's observations on Chiang Ching-kuo's health. We have had several reports lately that it is failing.

Kathy said fine and asked that the letter be sent back to her with a note on it to that effect. It's attached.

Please sign attoched note.

# THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

3/25

TO:

DAVID LAUX

FR:

JACQUE HILL

David,

Per our telephone conversation, this package is once again referred to you. Even though in the President's note he suggests that he receive Morley, Mike Deaver has turned it down indicating that WCP should meet with Mr. Morely.

I agree with Mike Deaver that Morely should not meet with the President, nor should he meet with Judge Clark.

Please write a letter indicating that unfortunately the President's schedule does not permit such a meeting at this time etc.

### National Security Council The White House

1920 MAR 2 1/1833 Package # 1774

MAR & 3. 1	03			File commence and the
	٠.			
	SEQUENCE TO HA	SSEEN	ACTION	
John Poindexte		W.	A	i
Bud McFarlane		V		
Jacque Hill				! * "*.
Judge Clark				
John Poindexte	r			
Staff Secretary				•
Sit Room			<del></del>	3. 6 h
				1
·		<del></del>		
I-Information	A-Action R-Retain D-D	ispatch N-N	o further	
	DIGTRIDUTION		Action	
	DISTRIBUTION			
cc: VP M	eese Baker Deaver	other		
	COMMENTS			. d
				The same of the sa
	•			Kan are
				What was
Control of the second	Le ser al ser and ser al ser al	Company of some year		
	The second secon	A THE STATE OF STATE OF	Salar a 1880 - Tan Salar and	F ., -90

#### NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL

March 21, 1983

NOTE FOR:

JACQUE HILL

THROUGH:

MIKE WHEELER

FROM:

DAVE LAUX

SUBJECT:

Second Letter from John

Morley to the President

Jacque - per our telephone conversation, attached is a suggested buck slip from the Judge to Kathy Osborne recommending that the President see Morley.

Attachment

NSC 1774

#### NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL

March 21, 1983

MEMORANDUM FOR KATHY OSBORNE

FROM:

WILLIAM P. CLARK

SUBJECT:

Letter from John Morley to

the President

In response to your note on John Morley's second letter to the President - I continue to think that the primary factor in whether the President should see him is the President's own relationship with Morley.

On the other hand, Morley says he not only has an elaborately encased photo, autographed by Chiang Ching-kuo to be passed to the President, but Chiang also give him "a page long confidential statement" to be delivered personally to the President. So, if the President can see Morley on April 21, 22, or 23, it might be a good idea.

If he does, you might consider suggesting that the President have myself and Gaston Sigur and/or David Laux present. As I said in my previous note, we'd be interested in Morley's observations on Chiang's health, which we understand is deteriorating.

Attachment

Your note with incoming correspondence

TO:

Bill Clark

FROM: KATHY OSBORNE

Personal Secretary to the President

DATE:

3-14-83

I believe you still have Mr. Morley's latest correspondence. Are we going to let him come in to see RR in April?







KATHY OSBORNE
Personal Secretary
to the President

3-17-83 TO: Mike Deaver FROM: DATE: Can you please have scheduling try to work this out for RR. Thanks. For your info, I have attached all our previous correspondence with John Morley -- of which WPC is aware.

## THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

### Mr. President:

Bill Clark mentioned that there have been several recent reports that Chiang Ching-kuo's health is failing, so Bill would be interested to know Mr. Morley's assessment of his health if you decide to see John Morley.

But my palmente it looks

Rihe Sim in N. Y. on april 27.

Wayse me should check mith

takente or he if I could meet him

Those - lague or other my lunch

Affech. Soweling Trip. RR

### 店 飯 大 山 圓 THE GRAND HOTEL

TAIPEL TAIWAN
REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TELEPHONE (02)596-5565

John Morley 758–C Calle Aragon Laguna Hills, Calif. 92653 Tel: (714) 837–9574

Jaipei, February 21, 1983

Klean Ron:

Immediately upon my arrival, Besident Chang Ching-Kies invited me to see him today. We had a most cordial frivate visit. He was honored to reserve your photograph and mentioned the fail sineral times. The is freparing a shabement and his photograph for you which he asked me to deliner persmally on my return home. I never saw him so enthus rastic abaut your gesture and statements of good will. I will prepare a com-bleke report in due time. Klense let me know of the most

### 店 翁 太 山 圓 THE GRAND HOTEL

TELEPHONE (02) 596-5565

TAIPEI, TAIWAN
REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Page 2

Commend time for you; to deline the breakent's shotograph and his sentements, as he asked me to do. Very confidential, of cause. I will be us her York City on my news analysis speaking fam in africe and con come to washington of your schedule permits on one of the following days ... Thursday, april 21 ... Freday, april 22 · Sahurday, april 73, Sunday, april 24... Wednesday, april 77... Lorking forward to seeing you y your schedule permits. I feel honored to serve The cause of

friendship between you and

President Chang Ching-Kus. The



March 9, 1983

Dear Ron:

Its great to be back in God's County.

But greater to have served your cause for friendlier relations between our Country and Free China.

As I mentioned in my letter from Taipei, February 21, it was an inspiring experience to see the reaction of President Chiang Ching-Kuo when I presented your photograph and your expressions of friendship. He was very emotional. We had a lengthy visit in spite of some discomfort from surgery to his left eye.

To my complete surprise he prepared for you his autographed portrait encased in a beautiful 15 X 12 teak Chinese case, with unusual velour lining, with his photo inside a silver frame. Its most unusual. He has entrusted me with a page long confidential statement and asked me to deliver these personally to you. Which I will at your convenience on one of these dates I suggested from Taipei...Thursday, April 21, Friday, April 22, Saturday, April 23.

Please let me know if one of these dates is convenient to present you with the above...and the time most suitable for you. Our visit will be brief, I assure you.

The significance of your friendly gesture to our great friends in Free China has opened a new vista of hope and gratitude too long neglected in recent years. I am honored to have served you and our Country in this mission.

Respectfully,

President Ronald Reagan

P. S. I am also bringing you an autographed book, "Keep Free China Free" a compilation of U. S. Press Articles, put together by Dr. James C. Y. Soong, Director of Government Information Office, Republic of China.

758-C CALLE ARAGON - LAGUNA HILLS,

CALIFORNIA 92653 - TEL. (714) 837-9574

### 'AFTER HOURS'



# by John Morley

ITS " THE REPUBLIC OF CHINA "...NOT " TAIWAN "

By misinformation, or deliberate design, some reporters, news commentators, columnists and others persist on calling "The Republic of China ", "Taiwan ". There is no country or political identity by the name of "Taiwan ". Taiwan is simply an island province of the Republic of China and it is identified as such world wide. The R O C also administers Matsu, Quemoy (Fukien Province)...the Hainan special Administration District of the Spratl and Pratas Islands Chain...They are all a part of The Republic of China, or "Free China"

Most of the 18 million citizens of R O C are Mainland Chinese. They have been migrating to Taiwan since the 17th Century. The largest migration came in 1949, when the communists usurped the China Mainland. Hundreds of thousands left to escape communist enslavement and they are still escaping todayenduring dangers and sacrifices to gain freedom.

By Chinese tradition, the citizens of Taiwan who migrated from Fukien Province, are identified as "Fukienese"...those from Canton Province are known as "Cantonese" and so on. The children born to these also bear their parents provincial identification. Only the children born of Taiwan-born parents are known as "Taiwanese".

The constitutional capital of the Republic of China is Nanking, in Central China. But since the usurpation of the China Mainland by the communists in 1949, the Central Government of The Republic of China moved its capital to Taipei, Taiwan, one of its original provinces. Just as many governments have been forced to move their capitals to another area of their country, or even outside their country, during a crisis. In World War II the French Government, under President DeGaulle, moved its operations to London. But it remained as French Government and not referred to as "London".

The Republic of China has been in existence since 1912. The communist government on the Mainland, known as the "Peoples Republic of China" has only existed since 1949. The RCC operates within the capitalist, free-enterprise system, as in the U.S. The PRC is under the communist-socialist system. The economic success of the ROC is acknowledged around the world...while the communist PRC is still backward, primitive, poor, unable to compete in world markets. This reporter has again recently visited both Chinas. There is no comparison possible. The prosperity of the Republic of China is living proof of the success of freedom and free enterprise. The Republic of China is the economic miracle today.

Some observers, either by error or deliberate design, show lack of respect for the true sovereignty of the Republic of China, by referring to it as "Taiwan". The 18 million free citizens have the same legal and constitutional rights as any other sovereign citizens of any country in the world, to be referred as citizens of the Republic of China ...not "Taiwan". Taiwan is simply a province within the Republic of China, just as the 50 States of the United States are seperately identified, although they are administered by both their individual local governments, as well as the Central, or Federal Government in Washington, D. C. Exactly the same is true with the Republic of China and its provinces, administered both by the Central Government in Taipeh and local administration.

It is the avowed purpose of the present millions of free citizens in R O C and the millions who will migrate in the future, to bring their freedom and democracy to their compatriots on the China Mainland, now suffering poverty, deprivation, and communist enslavement.

# 'AFTER HOURS' by John Morley



THE " K G B " ... SINISTER ARM OF THE KREMLIN

I have seen the long, ruthless arm of the K G B in some 48-world newstrips todate, in every major center, in every social, economic, industrial, educational and even religious function of modern society. I have known it as the MGB, NKGB, NKVD, OGPU and CHEKA before my time in the Bolshevic Revolution. By whatever designation, today's K G B is the most dangerous, subversive, murderous organization of spies, assasins, the world has ever seen. It is detested and feared even inside Russia and the communist-bloc.

The K G B is an abbreviation of "Komitet Gosudarstevennoi Bezopasnosti" or "Committee For State Security". It has a counterpart, the G R U, "Glavnoye Razvedyvatelnoye Upravleniye" or "Soviet Military Intelligence". I learned in Moscow that together they command over one million secret agents and informers...with an annual budget of \$4 billion. Our C I A and F B I has a total force of 150,000 agents and informers and a budget on our global network of only a fraction of that amount.

The K G B has huge headquarters that I have seen frequently in Moscow, at 2 Dzerzhinsky Square, named after the first Director of Soviet Espionage, Felx Dzerzhinsky...also a Russian ocean liner by the same name that I have used from Europe to Yalta. The K G B recently established an even larger International Division, located in an isolated forest on Ring Road outside Moscow.

Our C I A estimates that over 300 K G B secret agents operate in the U. S. through the United Nations, Soviet Embassies and Consulates in the U. S., Canada, Mexico; Soviet newsmen, Amtorg Trade Agency, Aeroflat Airlines, Intourist Travel Agencies and many phony Front Organizations. These agents are equipped with some of the most sophisticated electronic spy-gadgets in the world today. A K G B defector revealed that over \$1 billion is now spent on propaganda activities in the U. S. alone, through Communist-Cells, Front Organizations, phony Peace Councils, Anti-War, Anti-Nuclear Groups, etc. The K G B forges documents, cables, letters attributed to the White House, State Department, U. S. Embassies...counterfits millions of U. S. dollars, Government bonds, Treasury Notes... in an effort to damage and embarass the United States.

"COCOM" of N A T O Intelligence, monitors East-West technological operations. They report that the K G B assigns some 20,000 agents exclusively to steal the West's techninventions. The Soviet Consulate in San Francisco has 50 K G B agents infiltrating the "Silicon Valley" around San Jose, California. K G B agents have been caught and expelled from the U. S., Britain, Norway, Denmark, Turkey, Spain in recent months...and from Italy as a result of the investigation of the attempted assasination of Pope John Paul II, in St. Peter's Square, May 13, 1981. It is from Bulgaria, the largest K G B operation in the Eastern-Bloc, that the accused organized their attempt to kill the Pope.

The leading conspirator of today's K G B, is its former Director, who still runs it, and runs Russia, Uri Vladimirovich Andropov, who succeeded Leonid Brezhnev. His secret files on Soviet officials made it possible. To negotiate with this notorious conspirator on disarmament, nuclear-numbers, balance of forces, without on-the-spottinspection, is to engage in Russian-roulette, with our security and the survival of the Free-World.

## 'AFTER HOURS' by John Morley

U. S. ECONOMIC POWER UNEQUALLED IN THE WORLD...TODAY



That's right...you did not misread it. But you'll never know it listening to certain politicians, labor leaders, liberal commentators, columnists, propagandists, pessimists and chronic defeatists and rabble-rousers. These types are hampering our recovery by creating fear among our people with flagrant omissions, distortions and falsehoods.

They are hurting America's image at home and abroad. Either by ignorance or design they are frustrating and worrying our Senior Citizens with deliberate distortions about the "collapse of Social Security". They exaggerate our economic setbacks, while distorting or ignoring our advances. They find no good, no hope, no future in America. Its a disgrace. But unfortunately millions of our less informed citizens believe them.

Lets check the facts. If there are 11 million unemployed, which there are not, its 11 million too many. But there are not 11 million looking for work. Its an inaccurate statistic. There are always about 3 million that are too ill to work...and some 6 million unemployed beyond their control, who are looking for work. These deserve and should be helped. But there are also millions of loafers, drifters, beachcombers, who are constantly scrouging for a "free-ride", at the expense of those who work. Many of these go through the motions of temporary work, so they can rush back to the unemployment and insurance lines. Or they cheat their way. The doomsters usually concentrate on the millions out of work, but they never tell you that over 110 million are working, the largest work force in U. S. history.

Be as it may...even with our depressed economy...America is still the World's No. 1 economic power. The U. S. Dollar is still King around the world. The U. S. offers the best financial security for savings and investments. That's why foreigners open up banks, business...buy our land, invest in our stocks and move here when they can.

Here are some facts...Even during this recession...U. S. output in goods and services is four times greater than Japan's...and climbing, not declining.

Our States from Florida to Maine produce in goods and services some \$ 1380 billion. That's greater than Russia's \$ 1374 billion. California's output of \$316 billion, is greater than all of Africa's \$299 billion. Texas output is \$166 billion to Mexico's \$164 billion. Pennsylvania's output of \$138 billion is greater than Australia's \$137 billion.Connecticut's output is \$46 billion to Greece's \$39 billion. Our Middle West alone puts out more than all South America combined.

With only 5% of the world's population, the U. S. produced last year, \$2.7 trillion in goods and services...while all of the rest of the world produced \$8.9 trillion. All this in the midst of a serious recession.

Imagine our record when things get going as they appear to be. The present pent-up demand for everything will explode in our faces. The average auto on the street today is over 7 years old. The demand for cars, houses, appliances, etc will be enormous.

I didn't pull these statistics out of a hat. They are official figures from the World Bank, International Monetary Fund, Organization of Economic Cooperation, The U. S. Chamber of Commerce, C I A, U. S. Treasury, Labor Statistics, U. S. Budget...and my nosing around world capitols for facts. Will the pessimists ever learn.

ID 8301774

OT

PRESIDENT

FROM MORLEY, JOHN DOCDATE 09 MAR 83

RECEIVED 16 MAR 83 17

DISGUSS y Gostean

KEYWORDS: CHINA P R

AP

SUBJECT: REQUEST APPT W/ PRES TO PRESENT GIFTS FM CHIANG CHING~KUO

ACTION: PREPARE MEMO FOR CLARK DUE: 18 MAR 83 STATUS S FILES FOR ACTION FOR CONCURRENCE FOR INFO LAUX SIGUR CHILDRESS 143 (74) TYSON WHEELER

COMMENTS

REF#		LOG		NSC	CIFID	1 )	M /	)
CTION OFFICER	(S)	ASSIGNED	ACTION R	EQUIRED	DUE	COPIES !	ro	i wag was
day.	<u> </u>	$\frac{3/21}{3/23}$	Laters &	egail	lear	lower		<del>_</del>
	· · · ·					<u> </u>		•,
,								<u>.</u> :
ISPATCH					W/ATTCH	FILE	<u></u> (c	:)

ID 5502410

CLARK

FROM LAUX

DOCDATE 11 APR 83

RECEIVED 11 APR 83 12

MORLEY, JOHN

05 APR 83

WORDS: TAIWAN

CHIANG CHING-KUO

JECT:	MORLEY	REQUEST	FOR	APPT	TO	DELIVER	GIFT	FM	CHIANG	CHING	-KUO	
'ION:	FOR DEC	CISION				DUE :	15 1	APR	83 STAT	rus x	FILES	
	FOR ACT	TION				FOR COL	ICURRI	ENCI	3		FOR INFO	

4MENTS

? <b>#</b>	LO	G 8301774	NSCIFID	( C / )
ION OFFI	CER (S) ASSIGNED  APR 1 1 1983	action re	equired pue ared often	COPIES TO
PATCH			W/ATTCH	FILE (C)

Fud (45e File

The President has seen\_ THATCHED HOUSE LODGE Nor Verbin RICHMOND PARK SURREY 24 April 1183 Den M. Reagan H wh extremely kund of you both to write vs to the Whick Horse go dinner. Lost Tuesday was a memorable evering for 15. and I much lenjoyed ou conversation. Om true mi Washington prived very quickly-mid I proy it won 1+

be too long before return & America All on grate ful byn-jo-Ikanh gene orz wal mes t Akranta

Ford Case File